This document is being filed withou

07-13-2001

Express Mail No EL 394 194 819 US

101761169

int to Section 3.25(b) of the TLTIA.

FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Box Assignment, Washington, DC 20231 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): CHILEAN NITRATE CORPORATION Name: SQM North America Corporation Internal Address: Suite 450 □Individual(s) **DAssociation** General Partnership CLimited Partnership Street Address: 3101 Towercreek Parkway **©Corporation-State - NEW YORK** Other | City Atlanta State Georgia ZIP 30339 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes & No. □ Individual(s) citizenship_ Association General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: OLimited Partnership **■**Corporation-State_NEW_YORK OAssignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Other_ Change of Name □Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🗆 Yes 💛 🖼 No Execution Date: May 31, 1999 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/526245 B. Trademark registration No.(s) ___ Additional numbers attached?

Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and registrations involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. Attn.: Katharine E. Smith, Esq. 8. Deposit account number. 40€ 16-1150 File No.: 000918-0039-999 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Katharine E. Smith, Esq. August 4, 2000 Name of Person Signing Reg. No. Date

> Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment "Washington, D.C. 20231

> > TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0174

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002285 FRAME: 0175

RECORDED: 08/04/2000